Data sheet

Garant crio
Roller cabinet with drawers 75 kg, 26x20G, Height mm / number of drawers:
885/4

Order data

Order number 930615 885/4
GTIN 4062406352516
[tem class 9GK
Description

Version:

Complete with drawers 26x20G.

Roller cabinet in 30x24G with 2 each ball-bearing fixed wheels and castors, @ 125 mm, with
treadless polyurethane tyres, castors with parking brakes. With raised edge on 4 sides, ribbed
rubber mat and 2-component Haptoprene push handles. An anti-tilt device prevents more than
one drawer being opened at one time. The casing can be locked centrally with a cylinder lock.
100% full extension drawers with differential runners. Drawers with slots at 25 mm intervals to
take slotted dividers (from drawer front height 75 mm).

With individual drawer release system prevents the opening of drawers during transport.
Absolutely necessary for all roller cabinets.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height, mm: 75, 100, 125, 300

Colour:

Cabinet body and drawer body RAL 7035 light grey, drawer fronts RAL 7016 anthracite, powder-
coated. Drawer body not configurable, always RAL 7035 light grey.

Technical description
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Data sheet

Number of doors

Electronic locking system can be retrofitted
Drawer usable width

Drawer body usable height

Drawer usable depth in G

Depth

Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity
maximum load capacity

Drawer usable width in G

ComfortClose

Drawer body height

with anti-roll lip

Treadless tyres

Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)
Individual drawer release system

Number of drawers

Usable height

Drawer usable depth

Drawer usable areain G

Height

Number of fixed wheels without parking brake
Width

Number of castors with parking brake
Weight

Version

Version

Number of pull-out shelves

Usable height for drawers

Casing open at the top

yes
650 mm
600 mm
20
600 mm
75 kg
600 kg
26
no
700 mm
yes
yes
100 %
One-hand
4
600 mm
500 mm
26x20
885 mm

750 mm
2
95 kg
wheeled
with drawers
0
600 mm

no
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Material thickness 1.2mm

Drawer runner extension Anti-tilt lock

Height adjustment interval 25 mm

Cylinder lock modular barrel

Colour selection RAL 9002, 7035, 7016, 5012, 5005
Product name attribute 26x20G

Type of product Assembly trolley
Suitable products

https://www.hoffmann-group.com/GB/en/hom/p/930615-885/4
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