Garant GRIDUNG

Roller cabinet with drawers 75 kg, $26 \times 20G$, Height mm / number of drawers: 885/4



Order data

Order number	930615 885/4
GTIN	4062406352516
Item class	9GK

Description

Version:

Complete with drawers 26×20G.

Roller cabinet in 30×24G with 2 each ball-bearing fixed wheels and castors, Ø 125 mm, with treadless polyurethane tyres, castors with parking brakes. With raised edge on 4 sides, ribbed rubber mat and 2-component Haptoprene push handles. An anti-tilt device prevents more than one drawer being opened at one time. The casing can be locked centrally with a cylinder lock. **100% full extension drawers** with differential runners. Drawers with slots at 25 mm intervals to take slotted dividers (from drawer front height 75 mm).

With **individual drawer release system** prevents the opening of drawers during transport. Absolutely necessary for all roller cabinets.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height, mm: 75, 100, 125, 300

Colour:

Cabinet body and drawer body RAL 7035 light grey, drawer fronts RAL 7016 anthracite, **powder-coated**. **Drawer body not configurable**, **always RAL 7035 light grey**.

Technical description

Data sheet

Number of doors	0
Electronic locking system can be retrofitted	yes
Drawer usable width	650 mm
Drawer body usable height	600 mm
Drawer usable depth in G	20
Depth	600 mm
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity	75 kg
maximum load capacity	600 kg
Drawer usable width in G	26
ComfortClose	no
Drawer body height	700 mm
with anti-roll lip	yes
Treadless tyres	yes
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)	100 %
Individual drawer release system	One-hand
Number of drawers	4
Usable height	600 mm
Drawer usable depth	500 mm
Drawer usable area in G	26×20
Height	885 mm
Number of fixed wheels without parking brake	2
Width	750 mm
Number of castors with parking brake	2
Weight	95 kg
Version	wheeled
Version	with drawers
Number of pull-out shelves	0
Usable height for drawers	600 mm
Casing open at the top	no

Data sheet

Material thickness	1.2 mm
Drawer runner extension	Anti-tilt lock
Height adjustment interval	25 mm
Cylinder lock	modular barrel
Colour selection	RAL 9002, 7035, 7016, 5012, 5005
Product name attribute	26×20G
Type of product	Assembly trolley

Suitable products

https://www.hoffmann-group.com/GB/en/hom/p/930615-885/4